PROGRAMME OF WORK (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

COMMITTEE AGAINST TORTURE

40™ session — Geneva, 28 April to 16 May

Monday, 28 April 2008

809th

10h30 Item 1: Opening of session (public)
Item 2: Swearing in new members (public}
Ttem 3: Llection of officers (public)
Ttem 4: Adoption of the agenda (public)
Ttem §: Organizational and other matters (public}

§10th

15100 NGOs — Sweden (private)
17100 NGOs —Ausiralia (private)

Tuesday, 29 April 2008

811th

10100 Consideration of Australia (public)
12000 NHRI (Sweden ibe)

812th

15h00 Consideration of Sweden (public)
17h00 Communications (closed)

Wednesday, 30 April 2008

£13th

10h00 Replies from Sweden (public)
12h00 Communications {closed)

8141h

15h00 Replies Australia (public)
17100 NGOs — Algeria (private)

Thursday, | May 2008

OFFICIAL UN HOLIDAY

Friday, 2 May 2008 815th 10h00¢ Consideration of Algeria (public)
12h00 Communications (closed)
816th 15h00 OQOPCAT (public)
17000 NGOs — Costa Rica (private}
Monday, 5 May 2008 817th 10100 Consideration of Costa Rica (public)
12h 00 Indonesia NHRI (thc)
818th 15h00 Replies from Algeria (public)
17h00 NGOs — Indonesia (private)
Tuesday, 6 May 2008 819th 10h00 Consideration of Indonesia (public)
12100 Communications (closed)
820h 15h00 Replies from Costa Rica (public)
17000 NGOs — Macedonia TfYR (private)
Wednesday, 7 May 2008 821st 10:00 Consideration of Macedonia TTYR (public)
12800 Zambia NHRI (tbc)
822nd 15h00 Replies from Indonesia (public)
17000 NGOs Zambia (private)
Thursday, 8 May 2008 823rd 10100 Consideration of Zambia (public)
12.00  Preparations ICM/HRI
824th 15h00 Replies from Macedonia TfYR {public)
181100 NGOs — Iceland (private)
Friday, 9 May 2008 8251h 10000 Consideration and replies of Iceland (public)
826th 15h00 Replies Zambia (public)
17100 Replies Iceland (public) (tbe)
Monday, 12 May 2008
OFFICIAL UN HOLIDAY
Tuesday, 13 May 2008 827th 10h00 Adoption of Concluding Observations {closed)
§28th 15100 Adoption of Concluding Observations (closed)
Wednesday, 14 May 2008 829th 10hi0 Adoption of Coneluding Observations (closed)
830th 15h00 Adoption of Concluding Observations (closed)
Thuzsday, 15 May 2008 831st 10h.00 Communications (closed)
832nd 15100 Follow-up on Art, 22 (public)
Follow-up on Art. 19 (public)
Friday, 16 May 2008 833rd 10h00 Adoption of the Annual Report {public)
o ) Programme of work for future sessions (public}
8341h 15h00 Communications (closed)




